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2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Accounting

Jason Tang TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

ACC  200  1 3.00 Intro to Financial Accounting ACC  200  1

Jason Tang T 05:30 PM 06:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

ACC  200T 1 0.00 Intro to Fin Accounting Tutorial ACC  200T 1

David Adams M 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

ACC  401  1 3.00 Advanced Financial Accounting ACC  401  1

 Astronomy

Stephen Jeans M 05:30 PM 08:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

ASTR 120  1 3.00 Introduction to Astronomy ASTR 120  1

 Behavioural Science

Joseph Roso WF 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BHS  310  1 3.00 Quantitative Methods for Social SciBHS  310  1

Joseph Roso M 01:00 PM 03:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BHS  310L 1 0.00 Quantitative Methods for Social SciBHS  310L 1

Jim Cresswell TR 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BHS  311  1 3.00 Qualitative Research BHS  311  1
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 Behavioural Science

Alex Sanderson M 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BHS  320  1 3.00 BHS Field Placement 1 BHS  320  1

 Biology

Chris Wang WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  131  1 3.00 Introduction to the Cellular Basis BIO  131  1

Ryan Smit M 09:00 AM 12:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  131L 1 0.00 Introduction to the Cellular Basis BIO  131L 1

Matthew Morris WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  211  1 3.00 Principles of Genetics BIO  211  1

Matthew Morris M 12:45 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  211L 1 0.00 Principles of Genetics Lab BIO  211L 1

Matthew Morris WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  213  1 3.00 Principles of Ecology BIO  213  1

Van Ortega M 08:15 AM 11:15 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

BIO  213L 1 0.00 Principles of Ecology Lab BIO  213L 1

Adenike Mopa-Egbunu TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BIO  270  1 3.00 Introduction to Neuroscience PS   270  1
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 Biology

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

BIO  489  1 3.00 Field Placement in Biology BIO  489  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

BIO  493  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in BioloBIO  493  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

BIO  495  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in BioloBIO  495  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

BIO  497  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in BioloBIO  497  1

 Business

Jennette Koehn TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  100  1 3.00 Introduction to Business AdministraBUS  100  1

Jennette Koehn MW 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  250  1 3.00 Organizational Behaviour BUS  250  1

Richard Liu M 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  272  1 3.00 Introduction to Business Analytics BUS  272  1

Richard Liu T 06:30 PM 08:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  272T 1 0.00 Introduction to Business Analytics BUS  272T 1
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 Business

Wilian Gatti WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  280  1 3.00 Marketing BUS  280  1

Jennette Koehn W 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  330  1 3.00 Human Resource Management BUS  330  1

Murray MacTavish T 01:00 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  342  1 3.00 Leadership in the Global Context BUS  342  1

Wilian Gatti TR 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  384  1 3.00 Brand Management BUS  384  1

Wilian Gatti WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

BUS  410  1 3.00 Advanced Strategy BUS  410  1

 Chemistry

Kristian Caldo TR 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

CHE  101  1 3.00 General Chemistry I CHE  101  1

Elaine Liu W 01:00 PM 04:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

CHE  101L 1 0.00 General Chemistry I Lab CHE  101L 1

Kristian Caldo TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

CHE  251  1 3.00 Organic Chemistry I CHE  251  1
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 Chemistry

Elaine Liu W 09:30 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

CHE  251L 1 0.00 Organic Chemistry I Lab CHE  251L 1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 00/00/0000 00/00/0000 MAIN

CHE  489  1 3.00 Field Placement in Chemistry CHE  489  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

CHE  493  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in ChemiCHE  493  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

CHE  495  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in ChemiCHE  495  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

CHE  497  1 3.00 Independent Research Study in ChemiCHE  497  1

 Dance

T 05:30 PM 06:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN RE

T 07:00 PM 08:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN RE

DA   103  1 3.00 Dance Fundamentals DA   103  1

 Development Studies

Derek Cook TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

DVST 210  1 3.00 Introduction to Community DevelopmeDVST 210  1
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 Development Studies

Alma Fourie R 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

DVST 306  1 3.00 Working with Vulnerable Persons PS   306  1

John Winterdyk MTRFS 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 11/09/2026 11/14/2026 Nov 9, 10, 12-14MAIN AC

John Winterdyk

Module - See Schedule Details

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 11/09/2026 11/14/2026

DVST 322  1 3.00 Human Trafficking SO   322  1

Murray MacTavish T 01:00 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

DVST 342  1 3.00 Leadership in the Global Context BUS  342  1

 Economics

Farouk Awal TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

ECO  100  1 3.00 Introductory Microeconomics ECO  100  1

Farouk Awal R 01:15 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

ECO  100T 1 0.00 Introductory Microeconomics tutoriaECO  100T 1

 Ecology

Matthew Morris TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

ECOL 351  1 3.00 Conservation Biology ECOL 351  1
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 English

Cathy Beveridge T 05:30 PM 08:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

EN   100  1 3.00 Introduction to Creative Writing EN   100  1

Darren Dyck TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

EN   130  1 3.00 Introduction to English Literature EN   130  1

TR 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

EN   230  1 3.00 The Short Story EN   230  1

Sarah Elizabeth Poffenroth WF 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

EN   300  1 3.00 Canadian Literature EN   300  1

Darren Dyck WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

EN   399  1 3.00 Special Topics in English Literatur EN   399  1

 Field Experience/Education

Alice Kung 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

FE   2001 1 1.50 Practicum and Reflection I FE   2001 1

Ric Strangway 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026

FE   300A 1 3.00 Ministry Internship FE   300A 1

Ric Strangway 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026

FE   300B 1 3.00 Ministry Internship FE   300B 1
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 Field Experience/Education

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

FE   360A 1 3.00 Intercultural Ministries Internship FE   360A 1

Ric Strangway 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

FE   360B 1 3.00 Intercultural Ministries Internship FE   360B 1

 Greek

Jonathan Lo M 01:00 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

GR   221  1 3.00 New Testament Greek I GR   221  1

 History

Ryan Wilkinson WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HI   140  1 3.00 Themes in World History HI   140  1

Aaron Peters TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HI   140  2 3.00 Themes in World History HI   140  2

Ryan Wilkinson M 01:00 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

HI   280  1 3.00 History in Practice HI   280  1

Aaron Peters WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HI   345  1 3.00 History of the World Wars HI   345  1
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 History

Chris Smith R 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online SynchronousMAIN

HI   362  1 3.00 Alliance History and Thought REL  362  1

Kyle Jantzen WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HI   380  1 3.00 Applied Research in History HI   380  1

Ryan Wilkinson WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HI   432  1 3.00 The Fall of Rome and the Collapse oHI   432  1

 Humanities

Aaron Peters WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

HUM  101  1 3.00 Reading and Writing for University HUM  101  1

 Intercultural Studies

Lauren Umbach 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Directed StudyMAIN

ICS  205  1 3.00 Intercultural Competence ICS  205  1

 Kinesiology

Colin Kubinec WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

KIN  101  1 3.00 Fundamentals of Court-Based SportsKIN  101  1

Megan Hallam T 05:30 PM 08:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

KIN  201  1 3.00 Introduction to Kinesiology KIN  201  1
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 Mathematics

John Wiest WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

MA   110  1 3.00 Introduction to Mathematics for BusMA   110  1

John Wiest WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

MA   110T 1 0.00 Intro to Math for Business tutorial MA   110T 1

 Medical Science

Dami Adingupu TR 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MED  261  1 3.00 Human Physiology I MED  261  1

Dami Adingupu F 09:30 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MED  261L 1 0.00 Human Physiology I Lab MED  261L 1

Dami Adingupu WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

MED  361  1 3.00 Pathophysiology MED  361  1

Chris Wang TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MED  450  1 3.00 Foundations of Molecular MedicineMED  450  1

 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   016  1 0.00 Rudiments of Music Theory MU   016  1

Page 10 of 31



Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   036  1 0.00 Rudiments of Music Theory MU   036  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  1 3.00 Applied Music - Voice MU   120  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  11 3.00 Applied Music - Clarinet MU   120  11

Pat Belliveau 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  12 3.00 Applied Music - Classical SaxophoneMU   120  12

Karri Quan 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  14 3.00 Applied Music - Violin MU   120  14

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  16 3.00 Applied Music - Cello MU   120  16

Elizabeth Clarke 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  19 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Piano MU   120  19

Luke Dahn 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  2 3.00 Applied Music - Composition MU   120  2
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 Music

Stephen Demaer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  20 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Guitar MU   120  20

Tyler Hornby 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  21 3.00 Applied Music - Classicial PercussiMU   120  21

Tyler Hornby 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  26 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Percussion MU   120  26

Andre Wickenheiser 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  27 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Trumpet MU   120  27

Stefano Valdo 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  28 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Bass MU   120  28

Michelle Gregoire 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  29 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Piano MU   120  29

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  3 3.00 Applied Music - Conducting MU   120  3

Neil McVey 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  30 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Guitar MU   120  30
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 Music

Pat Belliveau 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  31 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Saxophone MU   120  31

Andre Wickenheiser 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  4 3.00 Applied Music - Trumpet MU   120  4

Heather Schienbein 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   120  9 3.00 Applied Music - Flute MU   120  9

Luke Dahn T 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   124  1 1.50 Aural Skills I MU   124  1

Luke Dahn R 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   124L 1 1.50 Aural Skills I Lab MU   124L 1

Luke Dahn WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   136  1 3.00 Music Theory I MU   136  1

Luke Dahn W 11:15 AM 12:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   136L 1 0.00 Music Theory I Lab MU   136L 1

M 11:00 AM 12:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   147  1 1.50 Small Instrumental Ensemble - ClassMU   147  1
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 Music

Pat Belliveau T 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   157  1 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - JazzMU   157  1

Jason Erhardt M 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MU   157  2 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - ChambMU   157  2

Mark Bartel M 06:30 PM 09:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   190  1 1.50 Large Vocal Ensemble - University SMU   190  1

Mark Bartel M 07:00 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

Mark Bartel F 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   195  1 1.50 Small Vocal Ensemble – Ambrose UnivMU   195  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  1 3.00 Applied Music - Voice MU   220  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  11 3.00 Applied Music - Clarinet MU   220  11

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  12 3.00 Applied Music - Classical SaxophoneMU   220  12
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 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  14 3.00 Applied Music - Violin MU   220  14

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  16 3.00 Applied Music - Cello MU   220  16

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  19 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Piano MU   220  19

Luke Dahn 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  2 3.00 Applied Music - Composition MU   220  2

Stephen Demaer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  20 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Guitar MU   220  20

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  21 3.00 Applied Music - Classicial PercussiMU   220  21

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  26 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Percussion MU   220  26

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  27 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Trumpet MU   220  27
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 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  28 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Bass MU   220  28

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  29 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Piano MU   220  29

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  3 3.00 Applied Music - Conducting MU   220  3

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  30 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Guitar MU   220  30

Pat Belliveau 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  31 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Saxophone MU   220  31

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  4 3.00 Applied Music - Trumpet MU   220  4

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   220  9 3.00 Applied Music - Flute MU   220  9

M 11:00 AM 12:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   247  1 1.50 Small Instrumental Ensemble - ClassMU   147  1
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 Music

Pat Belliveau T 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   257  1 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - JazzMU   157  1

Jason Erhardt M 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MU   257  2 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - ChambMU   157  2

Mark Bartel TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   259  1 3.00 Collaborative Performance MU   259  1

Luke Dahn WF 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   275  1 3.00 Fundamentals of Music TechnologyMU   275  1

Mark Bartel M 06:30 PM 09:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   290  1 1.50 Large Vocal Ensemble - University SMU   190  1

Mark Bartel M 07:00 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

Mark Bartel F 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   295  1 1.50 Small Vocal Ensemble – Ambrose UnivMU   195  1

Alyssa Michaud WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   309  1 3.00 Music and Culture MU   309  1
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 Music

Mark Bartel 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  1 3.00 Applied Music - Voice MU   320  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  11 3.00 Applied Music - Clarinet MU   320  11

Pat Belliveau 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  12 3.00 Applied Music - Classical SaxophoneMU   320  12

Karri Quan 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  14 3.00 Applied Music - Violin MU   320  14

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  16 3.00 Applied Music - Cello MU   320  16

Elizabeth Clarke 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  19 3.00 Applied Music: Classical Piano MU   320  19

Luke Dahn 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  2 3.00 Applied Music - Composition MU   320  2

Stephen Demaer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  20 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Guitar MU   320  20
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 Music

Tyler Hornby 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  21 3.00 Applied Music - Classicial PercussiMU   320  21

Tyler Hornby 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  26 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Percussion MU   320  26

Andre Wickenheiser 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  27 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Trumpet MU   320  27

Stefano Valdo 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  28 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Bass MU   320  28

Michelle Gregoire 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  29 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Piano MU   320  29

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  3 3.00 Applied Music - Conducting MU   320  3

Neil McVey 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  30 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Guitar MU   320  30

Pat Belliveau 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  31 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Saxophone MU   320  31
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

Andre Wickenheiser 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  4 3.00 Applied Music - Trumpet MU   320  4

Heather Schienbein 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   320  9 3.00 Applied Music - Flute MU   320  9

M 11:00 AM 12:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   347  1 1.50 Small Instrumental Ensemble - ClassMU   147  1

Pat Belliveau T 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   357  1 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - JazzMU   157  1

Jason Erhardt M 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MU   357  2 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - ChambMU   157  2

Mark Bartel M 06:30 PM 09:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   390  1 1.50 Large Vocal Ensemble - University SMU   190  1

Mark Bartel M 07:00 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

Mark Bartel F 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   395  1 1.50 Small Vocal Ensemble – Ambrose UnivMU   195  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  1 3.00 Applied Music - Voice MU   420  1

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  11 3.00 Applied Music - Clarinet MU   420  11

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  12 3.00 Applied Music - Classical SaxophoneMU   420  12

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  14 3.00 Applied Music - Violin MU   420  14

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  16 3.00 Applied Music - Cello MU   420  16

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  19 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Piano MU   420  19

Luke Dahn 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  2 3.00 Applied Music - Composition MU   420  2

Stephen Demaer 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  20 3.00 Applied Music - Classical Guitar MU   420  20
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  21 3.00 Applied Music - Classicial PercussiMU   420  21

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  26 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Percussion MU   420  26

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  27 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Trumpet MU   420  27

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  28 3.00 Applied Music -  Jazz Bass MU   420  28

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  29 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Piano MU   420  29

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  3 3.00 Applied Music - Conducting MU   420  3

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  30 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Guitar MU   420  30

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  31 3.00 Applied Music - Jazz Saxophone MU   420  31
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  4 3.00 Applied Music - Trumpet MU   420  4

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   420  9 3.00 Applied Music - Flute MU   420  9

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   444  1 3.00 Field Placement in Music MU   444  1

M 11:00 AM 12:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   447  1 1.50 Small Instrumental Ensemble MU   147  1

Pat Belliveau T 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   457  1 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - JazzMU   157  1

Jason Erhardt M 07:15 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

MU   457  2 1.50 Large Instrumental Ensemble - ChambMU   157  2

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

MU   475  1 3.00 Recital MU   475  1

Alyssa Michaud WF 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

MU   485  1 3.00 Music Capstone Seminar MU   485  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Music

Mark Bartel M 06:30 PM 09:00 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   490  1 1.50 Large Vocal Ensemble - University SMU   190  1

Mark Bartel M 07:00 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

Mark Bartel F 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN GY

MU   495  1 1.50 Small Vocal Ensemble – Ambrose UnivMU   195  1

 Philosophy

Ken Nickel WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PH   125  1 3.00 Introduction to Philosophy PH   125  1

Ken Nickel WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PH   203  1 3.00 Philosophy of Religion PH   203  1

Ken Nickel TR 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PH   350  1 3.00 Political Philosophy PH   350  1

 Physics

Mehdi Dehghany WF 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PHY  111  1 3.00 Mechanics PHY  111  1

Mehdi Dehghany W 06:30 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PHY  111T 1 0.00 Mechanics Tutorial PHY  111T 1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Psychology

Adenike Mopa-Egbunu TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   101  1 3.00 Introduction to Psychology I PS   101  1

Jemmy Suthandiradas TR 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PS   220  1 3.00 Child Development PS   220  1

Jemmy Suthandiradas WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PS   240  1 3.00 Adulthood and Aging PS   240  1

Adenike Mopa-Egbunu TR 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   260  1 3.00 Psychology of Contemporary SocietyPS   260  1

Adenike Mopa-Egbunu TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

PS   270  1 3.00 Intro to Neuroscience PS   270  1

Alex Sanderson WF 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   300  1 3.00 Personality PS   300  1

Alma Fourie R 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   306  1 3.00 Working with Vulnerable Persons PS   306  1

Jemmy Suthandiradas TR 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   310  1 3.00 Motivation and Emotion PS   310  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Psychology

Jim Cresswell TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PS   332  1 3.00 Psychology of Creativity PS   332  1

Alex Sanderson WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   400  1 3.00 Narrative Psychology PS   400  1

Jim Cresswell T 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

PS   402  1 3.00 Psychology of Immigration PS   402  1

Mark Snyder M 01:00 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PS   415  1 3.00 Tests and Measurement PS   415  1

W 06:30 PM 08:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

PS   415L 1 0.00 Tests and Measurement - Lab PS   415L 1

 Professional Studies

Stuart Williams WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PST  212  1 3.00 Pastoral Theology PST  212  1

Stuart Williams WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online SynchronousMAIN

PST  212  2 3.00 Pastoral Theology PST  212  1

Alice Kung M 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

PST  319  1 3.00 Volunteer Ministry PST  319  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Professional Studies

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 09/18/2026 09/18/2026 Sept 18MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 09/19/2026 09/19/2026 Sept 19MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 10/16/2026 10/16/2026 Oct 16MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 10/17/2026 10/17/2026 Oct 17MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 11/20/2026 11/20/2026 Nov 20MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 11/21/2026 11/21/2026 Nov 21MAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy

Module - See Schedule Details

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

PST  342  1 3.00 Contemporary Youth Issues ED   643  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Professional Studies

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 09/18/2026 09/18/2026 Sept 18 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 09/19/2026 09/19/2026 Sept 19 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 10/16/2026 10/16/2026 Oct 16 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 10/17/2026 10/17/2026 Oct 17 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy F 06:30 PM 09:30 PM 11/20/2026 11/20/2026 Nov 20 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy S 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 11/21/2026 11/21/2026 Nov 21 Online SynchronousMAIN

Chet Anthony Kennedy

Module - See Schedule Details

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN

PST  342  2 3.00 Contemporary Youth Issues ED   643  1

 Religion

Colin Toffelmire WF 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

REL  105  1 3.00 Introduction to the Bible REL  105  1

Mark Novak TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

REL  130  1 3.00 Introduction to World Religions REL  130  1

Lane Scruggs TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

REL  161  1 3.00 Introduction to Christian Theology REL  161  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Religion

Lane Scruggs TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online SynchronousMAIN

REL  161  2 3.00 Introduction to Christian Theology REL  161  1

Colin Toffelmire WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

REL  212  1 3.00 Wisdom Literature of the Old TestamREL  212  1

Colin Toffelmire WF 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

REL  315  1 3.00 Hermeneutics REL  315  1

Christina Conroy WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

REL  329  1 3.00 Residential Schools and Christian TREL  329  1

TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

REL  356  1 3.00 Corinthian Correspondence REL  356  1

TR 08:15 AM 09:30 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online SynchronousMAIN

REL  356  2 3.00 Corinthian Correspondence REL  356  1

Chris Smith R 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online SynchronousMAIN

REL  362  1 3.00 Alliance History and Thought REL  362  1

Darren Dyck WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN LB

REL  399  1 3.00 Special Topics in English Literatur EN   399  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Religion

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 00/00/0000 00/00/0000 MAIN

REL  489  1 3.00 Field Placement in Christian StudieREL  489  1

 Science

Dami Adingupu TR 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN RE

SC   498  1 3.00 Science Capstone SC   498  1

 Sociology

Monetta Bailey WF 04:00 PM 05:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

SO   121  1 3.00 Principles of Sociology SO   121  1

Joel Thiessen TR 02:30 PM 03:45 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

SO   200  1 3.00 Sociology of Families SO   200  1

Joseph Roso WF 11:15 AM 12:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

SO   207  1 3.00 Sociology of Health SO   207  1

Monetta Bailey WF 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

SO   210  1 3.00 Classical Social Theory SO   210  1

Monetta Bailey M 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

SO   275  1 3.00 Sociology of Racialization and EthnSO   275  1
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Course Schedule

2026-2027 Academic Year Fall

Course Credits Title Parent Course

Professor Days Beg Time End Time Beg Date End Date Locatn Bldg Comment

3/27/2026 Ambrose University

 Sociology

John Winterdyk MTRS 09:00 AM 04:00 PM 11/09/2026 11/14/2026 Nov 9, 10, 12-14MAIN AC

John Winterdyk

Module - See Schedule Details

00:00 AM 00:00 AM 11/09/2026 11/14/2026

SO   322  1 3.00 Human Trafficking SO   322  1

 Statistics

John Wiest WF 09:45 AM 11:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

STA  220  1 3.00 Introduction to Business Statistics STA  220  1

John Wiest M 01:00 PM 02:30 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN BU

STA  220T 1 0.00 Intro to Bus Stats II Tutorial STA  220T 1

 Theatre

W 06:30 PM 09:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

TH   100  1 3.00 Introduction to the Theatre TH   100  1

 University Experience

Kyle Jantzen M 01:00 PM 02:15 PM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 MAIN AC

UNI  101  1 0.00 The Ambrose Experience UNI  101  1

Kyle Jantzen 00:00 AM 00:00 AM 09/09/2026 12/21/2026 Online AsynchronousMAIN

UNI  101  2 0.00 The Ambrose Experience UNI  101  2
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